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1987 Senate Bill 37

Date of enactment: March 24, 1988
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1987 Wisconsin Act 171

AN ACT to amend 939.52 (2); and ro create 939.52 (1) (e) and (3) (e) and 943.225 of the statutes, relating to refusal

to pay for a motor bus ride and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 939.52 (1) (e) and (3) (e) of the stat-
utes are created to read:

939.52 (1) (e) Class E forfeiture.

(3) (e) For a Class E forfeiture, a forfeiture not to
exceed $25.

SECTION 2. 939.52 (2) of the statutes is amended
to read:

939.52 (2) A forfeitureisa Class A, B, Cer,Dor E
forfeiture when it is so specified in chs. 939 to 948.

SECTION 3. 943.225 of the statutes is created to
read:

943.225 Refusal to pay for a motor bus ride. (1) In
this section, “motor bus” has the meaning specified in
s. 340.01 (31).

(2) Whoever intentionally enters a motor bus that
transports persons for hire and refuses to pay, without
delay, upon demand of the operator or other person in
charge of the motor bus, the prescribed transportation
fare is subject to a Class E forfeiture.




